



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11437/2024 & CM APPL. 47501/2024**

DIVYA MATTEY AND ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Payal Singh, Advocate.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi with Mr. Ananya S., Advocates.
Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rupender Pratap Singh, Ms.
Sakshi Mendiratta and Mr. Sameer Vats, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
11.03.2025

%

At joint request, list on 04.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 11, 2025/sw