



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11437/2024 & CM APPL. 47501/2024**

DIVYA MATTEY AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Sowmya China, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Lalitaksh Joshi and Ms. Ananya Sanjiv Saraogi, Advs. for R-2.**
Mr. Puneet Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rupendra P. Singh and Ms. Sakshi Mendiratta, Advs. for R-3 & R-5.
Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC for DDA with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu and Mr. Harsh Vashisht, Advs. for R-1/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.08.2025

1. **Mr. Sowmya China, learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of town.**
2. **At request, list on 28.10.2025.**

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/dss