



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11437/2024 and CM APPL. 47501/2024**

DIVYA MATTEY AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Gupta, Ms. Deepti Verma
and Ms. Shipra Bhardwaj, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu and Mr.
Harsh Vashisht, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Lall Taksh Joshi, Advocate for R2.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate with Ms.
Sakshi Mendiratta, Advocate for R3 and R5.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Standing Counsel, Civil,
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

28.10.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 13.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 28, 2025/YA