



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11437/2024(Disposed of)

DIVYA MATTEY AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Mahajan, SC , Mr. Apoorv

Upmanyu, Adv., Mr. Ravikant Kumar, Adv., Mr.

Vishal Sejwar, Adv. for DDA

Mr Puneet Mittal, Senior Advocate with Ms

Sakshi Mendiratta, Adv. for R3&5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

CM APPL. 29033/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, on behalf of the petitioners seeking condonation of delay of 18 days in filing the review petition.
2. Since the application is procedural in nature, notice is not being issued.
3. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the delay of 18 days in filing the petition is condoned.
4. The application is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

REVIEW PET. 203/2026

5. This is a review petition filed under Order XLVII, Rule 1 read with Section 114 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, on behalf of the petitioners seeking review of the Order dated 13.02.2026.
6. For the reasons stated in the petition, issue notice.
7. Ms. Mendiratta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 and 5 and will file a reply within 4 weeks from today.
8. Issue notice to all other respondents through all modes including



electronic on the petitioners taking steps within 1 week from today.

9. List on 25.11.2026.

JULY 20, 2026/AS

JASMEET SINGH, J